MULTITURN ABSOLUTE ENCODERS
EAM
PARALLEL - SSI
The EAM range of parallel multiturn absolute encoders was studied for applications requiring high accuracy, also on
extended linear development; they are available with resolution levels up to 13 bits and therefore 8192 Positions/Turn on
the turn and with resolution levels of up to 12 bits, 4096 Positions/turn for turns. The robust mechanics and the different
types of flanging mean that it can be used in a broad range of applications, guaranteeing correct operation, even in the
most arduous conditions.

XXX
P = PUSH PULL with short circuit protection (Standard positive logic)
Ordering codes for multiturn absolute encoder
In case of a particular Customer
variant separate by a full stop
58 = body dimension
63 = body dimension
90 = body dimension
115 = body dimension
Type of flanges
N.B.: For impulse availability contact our offices
 Special Customer
variants indicated
by a progressive
number from 001 to 999
MA R
B = Binary
G = Gray (Standard)
Code
8 ÷ 28 Encoder power supply (Vdc)
Electronics output
configuration
N.B.: For the optionals on the output configurations contact our offices
R =  radial
A = axial
M
ul
tit
ur
n
A
bs
ol
ut
e
E
nc
od
er
s
24
PARALLEL
L = Latch (only Gray)
X = to indicate if not use
X =  IP54
S =  optional IP66 excluding EAM63G / F - EAM115A
Output connections for multiturn absolute PARALLEL encoder
Connector or cable choice
Resolutions on turn + Turns number:
M
ul
tit
ur
n
A
bs
ol
ut
e
E
nc
od
er
s
25
According to the resolution on turn and to the turns number chose is possible to calculate the necessary connections of the
connector or of the cable to use.
From the table below is possible to get  the connections number:
EXAMPLE 1 :
Resolutions/Turn 256 = 8 connections
N° Turns 32 = 5 connections
Total connections 13.
EXAMPLE 2 :

XXX
S = SSI (Serial Synchronous Interface)
Ordering codes for multiturn absolute encoder
In case of a particular Customer
variant separate by a full stop
58 = body dimension
63 = body dimension
90 = body dimension
115 = body dimension
Type of flanges
N.B.: For impulse availability contact our offices
 Particular Customer
variants indicated
by a progressive
number from 001 to 999
MC R
B = Binary
G = Gray (Standard)
Code
5
8 ÷ 28
Encoder power supply (Vdc)
Electronics output configuration
N.B.: For the optionals on the output configurations contact our offices
R =  radial
A = axial
Output connections for multiturn absolute SSI encoder
M
ul
tit
ur
n
A
bs
ol
ut
e
E
nc
od
er
s
26
SSI
FUNCTION
Clock -Clock -
 + Vdc + Vdc
U/DU/D
Data +Data +
Data -Data -
Clock +Clock +
 0 Volt 0 Volt
12 WAY
CABLE COLOUR
orangeorange
 red red
red/bluered/blue
greengreen
brownbrown
yellowyellow
 black black
PIN H12
1111
 8 8
55
22
1010
33
 1 1
PIN M07MP
BB
 G G
EE